

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1685 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.9574 OF 2010

Ramchandra N. Gogawale
& Others .. Applicants

In the matter between

Smt. Mandakini M. Paygude .. Petitioner.
v/s.

Navnath Swaya Sahakari Sanstha
Maryadit, Pune & Others .. Respondents.

Mr. Rushikesh Patil with Mr. Pritam Nigade, for the Applicants.
Mr. S. R. Agarkar i/b. U. B. Nighot, for the Petitioner.
Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.
DATED : 24th MARCH, 2022.**

PC:-

At the request of learned Counsel for the Respondents, stand
over to 21st April, 2022 for filing reply.

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)

(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)