

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1685 OF 2022

In

Writ Petition 9574 OF 2010

Ramchandra Nathu Gogawale And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Mandakini Manohar Paygude And OrsRESPONDENT

PRITAM SURESH NIGADE

Shri R S Pawar AGP

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. G. SEWLIKAR,
JJ**

DATE : 21st April, 2022

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over to
05/05/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)