

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1685 OF 2022

In

WRIT PETITION 9574 OF 2010

Ramchandra Nathu Gogawale And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Mandakini Manohar Paygude And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. U.B.Nighot, Advocate for Applicant

Mr. V.S.Gokhale, 'B' Panel Counsel, for Respondent-State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRASANNA B.
VARALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHRIKANT D.
KULKARNI, JJ**

DATE : 29th June, 2022

P.C. :

**The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)